OP \$40.00 2840695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sefac Inc.		03/28/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sefac S.A.
Street Address:	1 Rue André Compain
City:	Monthermé
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	08800
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840695	SEFAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122025199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-584-1990

Email: docket@suttonmagidoff.com

Correspondent Name: Sutton Magidoff LLP Address Line 1: 315 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11108.010300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry G. Magidoff
SIGNATURE:	/Barry G. Magidoff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SEFAC Assignment#page1.tif source=SEFAC Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), dated as of March _____, 2016, is made by Sefac Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Maryland with its place of business at 23 Fontana Lane, Baltimore, Maryland 21237 ("Assignor"), in favor of Sefac S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of France with its place of business at 1 Rue Andre Compain, Montherme 08800 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of trademark Reg. No. 2,840,695 for the word mark "SEFAC" in IC 007 (the "Registration") issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with all the good will associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not previously assigned or otherwise alienated any of its rights under the Registration.

ASSIGNOR:

Sefac, Inc.

By: Allister Collings

President

ASSIGNEE:

Sefac S.A.

By: Emmanuel De Rohan Chabot

President

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of March ___, 2016, is made by Sefac Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Maryland with its place of business at 23 Fontana Lane, Baltimore, Maryland 21237 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Sefac S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of France with its place of business at 1 Rue Andre Compain, Montherme 08800 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of trademark Reg. No. 2,840,695 for the word mark "SEFAC" in IC 007 (the "Registration") issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with all the good will associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not previously assigned or otherwise alienated any of its rights under the Registration.

Α	88	RE	. 1	83	8.0	

Sefac, Inc.

By: Allister Collings President

ASSIGNEE:

Sefac S.A.

By: Emmanuel De Roban Chabot President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 04/20/2016